Request for Proposal #84084-15-0001

| Diddor | augotione | rossived | and | responses |
|--------|-----------|----------|-----|-----------|
| Diduei | questions | received | anu | responses |

Question #1

Is this a new contract or is there an incumbent?

Response to question # 1

This RFP is considered a new Contract requirement

Question # 2

Will your office schedule an Industry Day in Calgary?

Response to question # 2

An Industry Day will not be scheduled..

Question #3

Is there a template and process for asking additional questions over the course of bid development?

Response to question #3

Part 2 section 4 of the RFP sub-titled Enquires – Bid Solicitation" provides information on how to submit enquiries during the process.